PRINTED: 2/4/2025 FORM APPROVED

Pennsylvania Department of Health

		1						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:			
				A. BLDG: <u>00</u> B. WING:		03/06/2023		
8-6704								
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: PARENTHOOD KEYST	ONE - YORK	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 728 SOUTH BEAVER STREET					
			YORK, PA 17401					
STATE LICENS	e number: 00198701							
(X4) ID				ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEE	R LSC	PREFIX TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		COMPLETE DATE		
M 0000	INITIAL COMMENT		M 0000					
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE: (X6) DATE:								
State Form		4T0Z11				IF CONTINUAT	TON SHEET Page 1 of 3	

IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 3

PRINTED: 2/4/2025 FORM APPROVED

Pennsylvania Department of Health

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 8-6704		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG: B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 03/06/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - YORK STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00198701			STREET ADDRESS, 728 SOUTH B YORK, PA 17	EAVER ST			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
M 0000	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued from page 1 This report is the result of an unannounced special monitoring survey completed on March 6, 2023, a Planned Parenthood Keystone - York. It was determined that the allegation that the facility faile to report a serious event was substantiated. The facility identified the violation on its own and tool effective corrective action prior to the investigatio to include: Patient Safety Plan Review, education and training on the plan for all staff. The corrective action was verified and reviewed during the investigation. At the time of the investigation, the facility was in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health Regulations § 28 Pa Code, Chapter 29, Subchapter D, Ambulatory Gynecological Surgery in Hospitals a Clinics.		2023, at as ity failed The and took stigation acation orrective e	M 0000			

4T0Z11

IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 3

PRINTED: 2/4/2025 FORM APPROVED

Pennsylvania Department of Health

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 8-6704	FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG: B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 03/06/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - YORK STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00198701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 728 SOUTH BEAVER STREET YORK, PA 17401					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
M 0000	Continued from page 2			M 0000				

4T0Z11

IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 3



Certified End Page

PLANNED PARENTHOOD KEYSTONE - YORK STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00198701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 03/06/2023

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Susan Coffe

Susan Coble Deputy Secretary for Quality Assurance

Debra L. Bogn MD

Debra L. Bogen, MD, FAAP Acting Secretary of Health



THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY